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FACULTY SENATE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 6, 2018
Room S-138, 3:50PM

I.  REVIEW OF MINUTES, February 6, 2018

. REPORT ON SENATE RESOLUTIONS SUBMITTED TO PRESIDENT

The following curriculum items from the February 6, 2018 meeting have been approved by the President

108-17/18
109-17/18
110-17/18
111-17/18
112-17/18
As a packet

102-17/18
103-17/18
104-17/18

Course Addition HRM-2XX
Course Addition HRM-2XX
Course Addition HRM-2XX
Course Addition HRM-2XX

Curriculum Modification AAS.BT.HR.HOSP

Curriculum Deletion AAS.NURS.MOBLEVE
Curriculum Deletion AAS.NURS.MOBLDAY
Curriculum Deletion AAS.NURS.WE

Confectionery Arts

Artisan Bread Production
Specialty Cakes

American Regional Cuisine
AAS HOTEL RESTAURANT

HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

AAS NURSING MOBILE EVE
AAS NURSING MOBILE DAY
AAS NURSING WEEKEND

The following resolutions passed by the Senate have been forwarded to the President.

113-17/18

114-17/18

115-17/18

Agreement of Degree Requirements Process

Transcript Notations

Statement on Religious Observance



VI.

VII.

CHAIRPERSON’S REPORT

SPECIAL REPORTS - None

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Kate Plessing-Brunetto

OLD BUSINESS

Anthony Yankowski

NEW BUSINESS

Anita Verno

Sibora Peca, SGA President

Curriculum -

105-17/18

106-17/18

107-17/18

Course Addition

Course Addition

Curriculum Addition

As a packet

116-17/18
117-17/18

118-17/18
119-17/18
120-17/18
121-17/18

Course Addition
Course Modification

Course Modification
Course Modification
Course Modification
Program Modification

As a packet

Admissions Committee

End of Term Grade Due Date

Policy Advisory Council (PAC)

SGA Proposal

WEX-2XX

WEX-2XX

AS.PS.AT

ART-1XX
LIT-231

INF-217

GAM-211

INF-230
AAS.IT.NET

Athletic Training Practicum I-

Taping & Bracing for Athletic Injury
Athletic Training Practicum |1

Evaluation & Treatment of Athletic Injury
ATHLETIC TRAINING

Sculpture 1
Literature and the Environment

Database Administration

Game Programming 2D

Advanced Multimedia
AAS.ITNETWORK ADMINISTRATION



122-17/18 Course Modification HRM-103 Professional Food Preparation Techniques

123-17/18 Course Modification HRM-110 Introduction to Baking

124-17/18 Course Modification HRM-202 Quantity Food Production and Services

125-17/18 Course Modification HRM-205 Restaurant Service Management

126-17/18 Course Modification HRM-206 Commercial Restaurant Operation

127-17/18 Course Modification HRM-213 Classical Garde-Manger

128-17/18 Course Modification HRM-220 Advanced Baking Techniques

As a packet

129-17/18 Program Modification AS.PS.BUS.ADM AS Business Administration

130-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.MKTG AS Business Admin-Marketing Option

131-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.MGMT AS Business Admin-Management Option

132-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.ACCT  AS Business Admin-Accounting Option

133-17/18 Program Deletion AS.PS.BUS.INTLAS Business Admin-International Trade
Option

As a packet

VIII. Adjournment






