Bergen Community College Faculty Senate

Chairperson: Dr. Alan Kaufman Vice Chairperson: Professor Brian Cordell Secretary: Professor Joan Cohen Treasurer: Dr. Tobyn De Marco

FACULTY SENATE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 6, 2018 Room S-138, 3:50PM

I. REVIEW OF MINUTES, February 6, 2018

II. REPORT ON SENATE RESOLUTIONS SUBMITTED TO PRESIDENT

The following curriculum items from the February 6, 2018 meeting have been approved by the President

108-17/18	Course Addition	HRM-2XX	Confectionery Arts
109-17/18	Course Addition	HRM-2XX	Artisan Bread Production
110-17/18	Course Addition	HRM-2XX	Specialty Cakes
111-17/18	Course Addition	HRM-2XX	American Regional Cuisine
112-17/18	Curriculum Modificati	on AAS.BT.HR.HOSP	AAS HOTEL RESTAURANT HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT
As a packet			HOSPITALITT MANAGEMENT
102-17/18	Curriculum Deletion	AAS.NURS.MOBLEVE	AAS NURSING MOBILE EVE
103-17/18	Curriculum Deletion	AAS.NURS.MOBLDAY	AAS NURSING MOBILE DAY
104-17/18	Curriculum Deletion	AAS.NURS.WE	AAS NURSING WEEKEND

The following resolutions passed by the Senate have been forwarded to the President.

- **113-17/18** Agreement of Degree Requirements Process
- 114-17/18 Transcript Notations
- 115-17/18 Statement on Religious Observance

III. CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT

IV. SPECIAL REPORTS - None

V. COMMITTEE REPORTS

Kate Plessing-Brunetto

Admissions Committee

VI. OLD BUSINESS

Anthony Yankowski

End of Term Grade Due Date

VII. NEW BUSINESS

Anita Verno	Policy Advisory Council (PAC)
Sibora Peca, SGA President	SGA Proposal

Curriculum -

105-17/18	Course Addition	WEX-2XX	Athletic Training Practicum I- Taping & Bracing for Athletic Injury	
106-17/18	Course Addition	WEX-2XX	Athletic Training Practicum II Evaluation & Treatment of Athletic Injury	
107-17/18	Curriculum Addition	AS.PS.AT	ATHLETIC TRAINING	
As a packet				
116-17/18	Course Addition	ART-1XX	Sculpture 1	
117-17/18	Course Modification	LIT-231	Literature and the Environment	
118-17/18	Course Modification	INF-217	Database Administration	
119-17/18	Course Modification	GAM-211	Game Programming 2D	
120-17/18	Course Modification	INF-230	Advanced Multimedia	
121-17/18	Program Modification	AAS.IT.NET	AAS.IT.NETWORK ADMINISTRATION	
As a packet				

122-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-103	Professional Food Preparation Techniques
123-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-110	Introduction to Baking
124-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-202	Quantity Food Production and Services
125-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-205	Restaurant Service Management
126-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-206	Commercial Restaurant Operation
127-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-213	Classical Garde-Manger
128-17/18	Course Modification	HRM-220	Advanced Baking Techniques
As a packet			
129-17/18	Program Modification	AS.PS.BUS.ADM	AS Business Administration
130-17/18	Program Deletion	AS.PS.BUS.MKT	G AS Business Admin-Marketing Option
131-17/18	Program Deletion	AS.PS.BUS.MGM	T AS Business Admin-Management Option
132-17/18	Program Deletion	AS.PS.BUS.ACCT	AS Business Admin-Accounting Option
133-17/18	Program Deletion	AS.PS.BUS.INTL	AS Business Admin-International Trade
	-		Option
As a packet			-

VIII. Adjournment